OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (SOUTH-WEST) DWARKA DISTRICT COURTS, NEW DELHI.

ORDER

Consequent upon receipt of communication received through e-mail dated 26.10.2024 by Sh. Snehil Sharma, JMFC (NI Act)-08, Dwarka Courts w.r.t. medical leave intimation/his intimation of joining qua transfer in terms of Order No. 38/DHC/Gaz-IIB/G-7/VI.E.2(a)/2024 dated 25.10.2024 issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi, it is hereby ordered that Sh. Suneet Anand, Relieving JMFC/Civil Judge, South-West, Dwarka Courts will look after the work of the Court of Sh. Snehil Sharma, JMFC (NI Act)-08, Dwarka Courts, previously presided over by Sh. Anshul Mehta, Officer of DJS (*now transferred*) with immediate effect, till Sh. Snehil Sharma, JMFC (NI Act)-08 joins his duties.

(Praveen Kumar)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W) Dwarka Courts, New Delhi

No. 34 304 - 3430 /Judl./DWK/2024

Dated: 28.10,2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi (through e-mail).
- 2. Sh. Snehil Sharma, JMFC (NI Act)-08, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. (through e-mail).
- 3. Sh. Suneet Anand, Relieving JMFC/Civil Judge, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 4. Office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. (through e-mail)
- The In-charge, Computer Branch, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. (to upload this order on the webpage of District Courts, Dwarka). (through e-mail).
- 6. The In-charge, R&I Branch, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. (<u>to upload this Order on LAYERS</u>). (through e-mail).

7. PS to the undersigned. (through e-mail).

Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W)

Dwarka Courts, New Delhi